Club Secretary email contacts 2022-23 season:  


	Ashby
	Angela Stevens
	77angelastevens@gmail.com 

	Bandits
	Julie Oak-Smith
	joak30@gmail.com

	Charnwood Rutland
	Gayle Bacon
	gayle@joth.co.uk 

	Dragons
	Vicky Patterson
	vicky.linnett@gmail.com 

	Harriers
	Abigail Deacon
	Abby.deacon@gmail.com

	Hawks
	Sarah Cottrell
	Sarah.cottrell@globalpay.com 

	Hinckley Hurricanes
	Rachel Blakeman
	rachellloyd31@hotmail.co.uk 

	Mollbuzzers
	Rowena Hackwood
	rowenahackwood@me.com

	Notts City
	Pauline Shipman
	pauline_shipman@outlook.com

	Papura
	Tamsen Mather
	tamsen.mather@outlook.com

	Phoenix
	Natalie Capal
	natti_jayne@hotmail.com

	Scorpions
	Jenna Oldham
	Jenna_oldham@hotmail.co.uk

	Sence Valley
	Megan McMenamin
	Megan.mcmenamin@icloud.com

	Shepshed
	Fiona Porter
	fionajporter@sky.com

	Soar Valley Allsorts
	Debra Mayes
	debramayes28@gmail.com

	Sutton Bonnington
	Ruby Edmiston
	svyre2@nottingham.ac.uk

	Whitwick Blaze
	Georgia Read
	 gfhubball@hotmail.co.uk          



